

63204-3

63204-3

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2009 SEP -4 11:11:28

NO. 63204-3-I

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PACIFIC GUARDIANSHIP SERVICES, INC. on
Behalf of MARIANO ROMERO ROMERO
Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

NWCC INVESTMENTS V, LLC
Defendant/Respondent

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

William W. Spencer, WSBA #9592
Jason E. Soderman, WSBA #31111
Attorneys for Respondent
MURRAY, DUNHAM & MURRAY
200 West Thomas, Ste. 350
Post Office Box 9844
Seattle WA 98109-0844
Phone: (206) 622-2655
Fax: (206) 684-6924

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....3

III. ARGUMENT.....4

 A. NWCC WAS NOT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY.....4

 B. NWCC NOT LIABLE FOR INJURY TO INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR’S EMPLOYEE....6

 C. NWCC DID NOT RETAIN CONTROL OVER GREEN VALLEY DRYWALL’S WORK.....7

 1. No Authority for Appellants’ Novel Registration Statute Theory.....16

 2. Registration Act Definition is Irrelevant and Inapplicable.....18

IV. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

Craig v. Washington Trust Bank, 94 Wash. App. 820, 976 P.2d 126 (1999)..... 14

Epperly v. Seattle, 65 Wn.2d 777, 785, 399 P.2d 591(1965)..... 13

Fenimore v. Drake Construction Co., 87 Wn.2d 85, 549 P.2d 483 (1976).....6

Harbor Millwork, Inc. v. Achttien, 6 Wash. App. 808, 496 P.2d 978 (1972).....18,19

Henning v. Crosby Group, Inc., 116 Wn.2d 131, 134, 802 P.2d 790 (1991).....8,12,13,14,15

Hinton v. Johnson, 87 Wash. App. 670, 942 P.2d 1061 (1997)...16,19

Husfloen v. MTA Construction, 58 Wash. App. 686, 794 P.2d 859 (1990)..... 17

Kamla v. Space Needle Corp., 147 Wn.2d 114, 53 P.3d 472 (2002).....10,15

Kelly v. Howard S. Wright Construction Co., 90 Wn.2d 323, 330, 582 P.2d 500 (1978)6,8

Larson v. America Bridge Co., 40 Wn. 224, 82 P. 294 (1905).....6

Norris Indus. v. Halverson-Mason Constructors, 12 Wash. App. 393, 529 P.2d 1113 (1974)..... 19

Weinert v. Bronco National Company, 58 Wash. App. 692, 795 P.2d 1167 (1990).....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONT'D

OUT OF STATE AUTHORITY

Brauning v. Cincinnati Gas & Electric Co., 54 Ohio App.3d 38,
560 N.E.2d 811 (1989).....9

Kendrick v. Alabama Power Co., 601 So.2d 912 (Ala 1992).....9

King v. Midas Realty Corp., 204 Ga.App. 590, 420 S.E.2d. 62
(1992).....9

OTHER AUTHORITY

W. Prosser, Handbook of the Law of Torts at 468 (4th ed. 1971).....6

2 Restatement of Torts 2d s 409 (1965).....6

Restatement (Second) of Agency §2(3).....7

(Second) of Torts §414 comment c (1965) at page 121.....10

Washington Industrial Safety and Health Act (WISHA).....11

RCW 49.17.....11

RCW 49.17.060(2).....14

RCW 18.27.....16,18,19

RCW 18.27.090.....18

RCW 18.27.090(8).....19

RCW 18.27.090(11).....19
